Copyright @ Varjo Technologies 2025 – All Rights Reserved
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
for XR-4 Series (2026)
Hereby we,
Name of the manufacturer: Varjo Technologies Oy
Address:    Vuorikatu 20
Zip code & City:   00100 Helsinki
Country:    Finland
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility, and that this product:
Product description:  Mixed Reality Headset
Type designation(s):  HS-10B, HS-10C
Trademark:    Varjo
Supplied accessories:  Power Supply Unit:  CH-01
     Input:    AC 100–240 V, 50–60 Hz, 1 A
     Outputs:   C1: DC 5/9/15/20 V, 3 A
C2/C3: DC 5 V, 1.5 A
     Headset adapter:  LB-5
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive: 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
with reference to the following standards applied:
EN 55032:2015+A11+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Signed on behalf of Company Varjo Technologies Oy
Place and date of issue:  Helsinki, October 3, 2025
Signature:
Name:    Martti Timonen
Position within Company:  VP, Device Hardware